FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

January 24, 2006

Mr. Speaker:

Your TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 4

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 15, strike "17,581.0" and insert in lieu thereof "17,869.7".
- 2. On page 2, line 16, under the Other State Funds and Federal Funds columns strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof:

"69,157.7" "249,658.4".

3. On page 2, line 17, under the Other State Funds, Internal Service Funds/Inter-Agency Transfer and Federal Funds columns strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof:

"50,892.7" "600.0" "126,751.1".

- 4. On page 2, line 18, strike "388.00" and insert in lieu thereof "389.00".
- 5. On page 2, line 23, strike the amount and insert in lieu thereof "fifteen million one hundred ninety-nine thousand dollars (\$15,199,000)".
- 6. On page 3, line 11, strike ".55" and insert in lieu thereof "2.4".
- 7. On page 3, line 19, strike "75,281.9" and insert in lieu thereof "77,614.6".
- 8. On page 3, line 20, strike "50,692.3" and insert in lieu thereof "50,671.8".
- 9. On page 3, line 21, strike "93,013.9" and insert in lieu thereof "92,169.1".
 - 10. On page 3, line 22, strike all the FTE numbers and insert

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

HTC/HB 4 Page 2

in lieu thereof "1,924.00", "6.00" and "43.70", respectively.

- 11. On page 4, between lines 4 and 5, insert:
- "(c) Outcome: Number of non-interstate miles rated good 8,225
- (d) Outcome: Number of interstate miles rated good 1,190".
- 12. Reletter the succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 13. On page 4, between lines 5 and 6, insert:
- "(f) Quality: Customer satisfaction levels at rest areas 88%".
- 14. On page 4, line 12, strike "25,500.9" and insert in lieu thereof "25,895.0".
- 15. On page 4, line 13, under the Other State Funds and Federal Funds columns strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof:

"2,206.2" "573.5".

16. On page 4, line 14, under the Other State Funds and Federal Funds columns strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof:

"17,070.7" "195.3".

- 17. On page 4, line 15, strike "7,894.0" and insert in lieu thereof "9,366.9".
- 18. On page 4, line 16, strike all the FTE numbers and insert in lieu thereof "287.00", "9.00" and "1.80" respectively.
- 19. On page 4, line 18, strike "7.5" and insert in lieu thereof "8.5".
- 20. Revise all totals and subtotals to correspond with these amendments.,

and thence referred to the $\ensuremath{\mathbf{APPROPRIATIONS}}$ AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

Page 3 HTC/HB 4 Respectfully submitted, Daniel P. Silva, Chairman Adopted ____ Not Adopted _____ (Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk) Date ____ The roll call vote was $\underline{10}$ For $\underline{0}$ Against Yes: 10 No: 0 Foley, Moore Excused: Absent: None .160888.1

HB0004TC1.wpd